event that a winner’s military base is within 150 miles of the Destination, the Sponsors reserve the 

right to substitute additional monies (to be determined by Sponsors in their sole discretion) for 

ground transportation in lieu of air transportation. Approximate Retail Value (“ARV”) is two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

Stage 2, The Veterans Business Outreach Center (VBOC) will collect the second round of applications 

submitted between October 16, 2015 and December 31, 2015.  From such, up to twenty (20) 

Promotion Awards will be awarded.  Promotion Awards will consist of:

[...]

the event that a winner’s military base is within 150 miles of the Destination, the Sponsors reserve 

the right to substitute additional monies (to be determined by Sponsors in their sole discretion) for 

ground transportation in lieu of air transportation. Approximate Retail Value (“ARV”) is two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

TRAVEL CONDITIONS: 

Winners are solely responsible for any and all additional costs and expenses, other than those 

specifically stated in these Official Rules, that may be incurred or arise as a result of being 

awarded the prize. Such costs and expenses may include, but are not limited to, all federal,